
SHRI MORESHWAR ABHYANKAR PUBLIC SCHOOL 

GRAM DAKACHYA INDORE 

PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26 

S.N. Month Date & Day Particulars 

1 April 
 

07.04.25,Monday 
26.04.25, Saturday 
03.05.25 Saturday 

School Reopen 
Summer Break Students 
Summer Break Teachers 
 

2 June 05.06.25 Thursday 
11.06.25 Wednesday 
16.06.25 Monday 
23.06.25 Monday 

Re-opening for teachers 
Re-opening for X- XII 
Re-opening for I-IX & XI 
Re-opening for Pre 
Primary 
 

3  July 21.07.25, Saturday 
23.07.25 – 29.07.25 

Parents Orientation 
Periodic I 
 

4 August 08.08.25 Friday 
14.08.25-22.08.25 

Result in PTM 
Mid-term Project 
Submission/Internal 
Assessment Term I 
 

5 September 09.09.25-20.09.25 
27.09.25 Saturday 

Term I Examination 
Result PTM 
 

6 October 25.10.25-31.10.25 Internal Assessment/ 
Project Submission X & 
XII 
 

7 November 13.11.25 Thursday 
14.11.25 Friday 

Annual Function 
Annual Lunch 
 

8 December 02.12.25-12.12.25 
15.12.25-20.12.25 

Pre Board I 
Periodic II 



30.12.25 Tuesday PTM Periodic II 
 

9 January 
2026 

15.01.26- 29.01.26 
30.01.26-05.02.26 
 
05.01.26- 12.01.26 
 
08 & 09.01.26 

Board Practical Exam 
Pre Board II (only core 
subjects) 
Project submission/ 
Internal Assess. ( I-IX & XI) 
Computer & Aptitude 
exam 

10 February 11.02.26- 13.02.26 
16.02.26-28.02.26 

Practical Exam XI 
Annual Exam (VIII, IX & XI) 
 

11 March 09.03.26-23.03.26 
10.03.26 Tuesday 
16.03.26 Monday 
30.03.26 Monday 
 

Annual Exam I-VII 
Result PTM (VIII, IX,XI) 
Re open (IX, X,XII) 
Result (I – VII) 
 

12 April 02.04.26 Thursday 
25.04.26 Friday 

School Reopen 
Summer Break starts 

 

                           ********************************** 


